# OP \$40.00 0507812

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM312989

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                    |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| Bank of America, N.A.,<br>successor in interest to Fleet<br>Capital Corporation |          | 08/05/2014     | National Banking Association:<br>UNITED STATES |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Curtis Papers, Inc., formerly known as Royal Blue Papers, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 404 French Town Road   |  |
| City:           | : Milford  |  |
| State/Country:  | NEW JERSEY   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 08848  |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: DELAWARE  |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

|   | Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|---|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| F | Registration Number: | 0507812 | TRICO     |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128637477

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-201-3977

**Email:** tmapps@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Oscar L. Alcantara

**Address Line 1:** 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2759.133             |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Oscar L. Alcantara   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Oscar L. Alcantara/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/05/2014           |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trico Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0295 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 5th day of August 2014, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as

Agent ("Agent"), successor in interest to Fleet Capital Corporation, as a lender and as agent

on behalf of itself and other lenders.

Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly disclaims, releases, terminates,

and extinguishes any and all liens, security interests and other interest that it may have

claimed or that may have been attributed to it in U.S. Trademark No. 0507812 (TRICO and

Design) as reflected in (i) that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March

1, 2001 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 12,

2001, at reel/frame number 2250/0569; and/or (ii) that certain Change of Name

documentation dated March 5, 2001, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office on March 27, 2001 at reel/frame number 2271/0097. The schedules for the

Intellectual Property Security Agreement and Change of Name included Registration No.

0507812 by mistake. The Intellectual Property Security Agreement and Change of Name

were neither intended to be, nor should not have been recorded against Registration No.

0507812 for the mark TRICO and Design.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by

its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor in interest to

Fleet Capital Corporation, as Agent

Бу. \_\_\_

Name

itle: To air

president

TRADEMARK REEL: 005337 FRAME: 0296

RECORDED: 08/05/2014